PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7474234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROSPER TECHNOLOGY, LLC	07/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYFT, INC.	
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6987976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012033546

Email:docketing@kjpip.comCorrespondent Name:KELLER PREECE PLLCAddress Line 1:1010 NORTH 500 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20077-P001.USNP00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH WOFFINDEN
SIGNATURE:	/KEITH WOFFINDEN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=20077-P001.USNP00 Patent Assignment from Prosper to Lyft (part 1) - signed#page1.tif source=20077-P001.USNP00 Patent Assignment from Prosper to Lyft (part 1) - signed#page2.tif source=20077-P001.USNP00 Patent Assignment from Prosper to Lyft (part 1) - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507427303 REEL: 060745 FRAME: 0954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of Jul 28, 2022 (the "Effective

<u>Date</u>") by and between Prosper Technology, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

("Seller"), and Lyft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 185 Berry Street,

San Francisco, California 94107 ("Buyer").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby

irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers, and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer,

and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest

throughout the world in and to:

(a) the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the

"Listed Patents") and any issued patent or patent application that (i) directly or indirectly

claims or is amended to claim priority to any of the Listed Patents, in whole or in part, or

(ii) for which any of the Listed Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, in

whole or in part;

(b) to the extent not included in the foregoing subcategory (a), all issued patents, rights to

inventions, and currently pending and future applications for patents under U.S. law or

regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which

such Listed Patents arise, including without limitation utility patents, utility models,

design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals,

continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, and renewals, in all countries

of the world, as well as any patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed

Patents or any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claim priority, in whole or in part

(subcategories (a) and (b), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

(c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown and whether currently pending, filed,

or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents,

including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

damages, injunctive relief, or any other remedies of any kind for past, current, or future

infringement; and

(d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned

Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

PATENT

REEL: 060745 FRAME: 0955

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer, to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

_{DATED} Jul 28, 2022

	PROSPER TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	By: Chris Reilly
	Title: President, Coldbrew Technology, Inc.,
	Sole Member of Prosper Technology, LLC
_{DATED} Jul 28, 2022	
	LYFT, INC
	Heri Che
	By: Kevin Chen
	Title: Assistant Secretary, Lyft, Inc.

Schedule 1

Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Ref. No.
		Method of Providing Position	
6,987,976	10/015,841	Information of Mobile Terminals	P001.USNP00

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060745 FRAME: 0957